2023 Elkhart County General Municipal Election
In-Person or “Early” Voting Information

LOCATIONS

Goshen — Goshen First Presbyterian Church, East Lincoln Ave., Goshen, between 5" and 6™ Streets, North 5 St.
parking lot

Elkhart — Lincoln Center, 608 Oakland Avenue, Elkhart*
*(report to the reception desk on the first floor to be directed to the voting room)

Middlebury - Middlebury Church of the Brethren, 507 Bristol Ave. (Sat., Oct. 28" and Sat., Nov. 4™ ONLY)
Nappanee - First Brethren Church, 1600 N. Main St. (Sat., Oct. 28" and Sat., Nov. 4™ ONLY)

SCHEDULE

Monday, October 16™ — 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. — Goshen and Elkhart

Tuesday, October 17" thru Friday, October 20™ - 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. — Goshen and Elkhart
Monday, October 23— 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. — Goshen and Elkhart

Tuesday, October 24" thru Friday, October 27" — 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. — Goshen and Elkhart
Saturday, October 28" — 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. — Goshen, Elkhart, Middlebury, and Nappanee
Monday, October 30" — 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. — Goshen and Elkhart

Tuesday, October 31 thru Friday, November 3™ — 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. — Goshen and Elkhart
Saturday, November 4™ — 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. — Goshen, Elkhart, Middlebury, and Nappanee
Monday, November 6™ — 8 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. (Noon) — Goshen and Elkhart



